1
Quality air solutions
Refrigerant Dryers
Adsorption Dryers
Filters
Oil-Water Separators
Accessories
Air.  Anytime. Anywhere.

HAD7 up to HAD1300 1 0,7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
-70° C option Purge Version Option
Type Code Dsscription Code Dsscription
HAD 115
up to
HAD 470
0000020851
PDP -70°C
(D25 - D100)
0000020850
PDP Sensor
Option
(D25 - D100)
HAD650 0000020511
PDP -70°C
(D150)
Dedicated partnumber
available
HAD800 0000020611
PDP -70°C
(D185)
HAD1080 0000020711
PDP -70°C
(D250)
HAD1300 0000020811
PDP -70°C
(D300)
Filters are delivered loose with the dryer:
HAD 7-60: the prefilter can be directly fixed on the dryer.
HAD 115-1300: the filters have to be mounted on the air distribution line.
21
Filters
S D G C P V
Filter type
Solid
particles
Solid
particles
Oil aerosol &
solid particles
Oil aerosol &
solid particles
Oil aerosol &
solid particles
Oil vapor
Test method ISO 12500-3 ISO 12500-3 ISO 12500-1 /
ISO 8573-2
ISO 12500-1 /
ISO 8573-2
ISO 12500-1 /
ISO 12500-3 /
ISO 8573-2
ISO 8573-5
Inlet Oil Concentration (mg/m³ ) NA NA 10 10 10 0,01
Count effi ciency (% at MPPS) (MPPS=0,1 μm)
99,81
(MPPS=0,06 μm)
99,97
NA NA (MPPS=0,1 µm)
89,45
NA
Count effi ciency (% at 1 μm) 99,97 99,999 NA NA 94,19 NA
Count effi ciency (% at 0,01 μm) 99,87 99,992 NA NA 93,63 NA
Max oil carry-over (mg/m³) NA NA 0,1 0,01 1 0,003
Dry pressure drop (mbar) 120 140 NA NA 85 160
Wet pressure drop (mbar)* NA NA 205 240 115 NA
Wet pressure drop (mbar), in
typical compressor installation
NA NA 185 200 NA NA
Element service After 4.000
operating hours

Oil-water separator maintenance kits
Kit composition
Model Kit type Code Oleophilic fi lter
Small
oleophilic fi lter
Activated
Carbon fi lter
Diffuser Muffl ers
WS13
Kit A 2901140000 1 - - 1 1
Kit B 2901140001 2 - 1 2 2
Kit D 2901157500 1 - 1 1 1
WS34
Kit A 2901140100 1 - - 1 1
Kit B 2901140101 2 - 1 2 2
Kit D 2901157600 1 - 1 1 1
WS52
Kit A 2901140200 1 - - 1 1
Kit B 2901140201 2 - 1 2 2
Kit D 2901157700 1 - 1 1 1
WS128
Kit A 2901140300 1 1 - 1 1
Kit B 2901140301 2 2 2 2 2
Kit D 2901157800 1 1 2 1 1
WS218
Kit A 2901140400 1 1 - 1 1
Kit B 2901140401 2 2 2 2 2
Kit D 2901157900 1 1 2 1 1
WS297
Kit A 2901140800 1 1 - 1 1
Kit B 2901140801 2 2 2 2 2
Kit D 2901158100 1 1 2 1 1
WS425
Kit A 2901140900 1 1 - 1 1
Kit B 2901140901 2 2 2 2 2
Kit D 2901158200 1 1 2 1 1
WS850
Kit A 2901141000 2 2 - 1 1
Kit B 2901141001 4 4 4 2 2
Kit D 2901158300 2 2 4 1 1
26
Model Code l/min Flow rate
 cfm m3/h Output
connection
Dimensions mm
A B C D
ASA1 8973020269 2.000 71 120 3/8” 187 88 21 60
ASA2 8973020270 2.583 91 155 1/2” 187 88 21 60
ASA3 8973020271 3.917 138 235 3/4” 256 88 21 80
ASA4 8973020272 6.083 215 365 1” 262 125 33 100
ASA5 8973020273 12.833 453 770 1-1/2” 452 125 33 140
ASA6 8973020274 21.333 753 1.280 2” 695 163 48 520
ASA7 8973020275 41.000 1.448 2.460 2”-1/2” 695 163 48 520
Cyclonic separators
a